Commissioner of Patents & Tradem	02-20	-2002 Washington, D.C. 202
FORM PTO-1619A RE (Rev. 6-99)  To the Honorable Commissioner PA	10198 Jis and Trademans: Pleas	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER  Patent and Trademark Of se record the attached original document or copy thereof.
4 Submission Type	2 8 2002 6	Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Valérie DERRIEN  Claude REISS
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	12802	-
Reel# Frame #		Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Ye XN
3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		4. Nature of conveyance:
Name: CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA REC	HERCHE	X Assignment Merger
Street Address: 3 rue Michel-Ange, Cer	dex 16	Security Agreement Change of Name
City: Paris State/Country: FRANCE Zip:	75794	Other:  Execution Dates: November 14, 2001
Additional name(s) & address(es)	Yes X No	
X the filing date of the application is: No. A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	
09/926,492	1	B. Patent No.(s)
6 Name and address of party to whom concorning this matter should be mailed	rrespondence	7. Number of applications and patents 1
6 Name and address of party to whom con	rrespondence : 136	7. Number of applications and patents 1  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorize
6 Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be mailed CUSTOMER NUMBER 00 or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI 400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, DC 20004	rrespondence : 136	7. Number of applications and patents 1  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
6 Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be mailed CUSTOMER NUMBER 00 or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI 400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	rrespondence : 136	7. Number of applications and patents 1  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorize to be charged to deposit account 06-1358
6 Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be mailed CUSTOMER NUMBER 00 or JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P67288US0	rrespondence i: 136 LC DO NOT USE TH	7. Number of applications and patents 1  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorize to be charged to deposit account 06-1358  SPACE  IS SPACE
6 Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be mailed CUSTOMER NUMBER 00 or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket No. P67288US0  10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belies a true copy of the original document.	DO NOT USE TH	7. Number of applications and patents 1  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
6 Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be mailed CUSTOMER NUMBER 00 or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket No. P67288US0  10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli is a true copy of the original documer	DO NOT USE TH	7. Number of applications and patents 1  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 012577 FRAME: 0071

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

(1)	Valérie DERRIEN	(6)
(2)	Claude REISS	(7)
(3)		(8)
(4)		(9)
(5)		(10)

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

Insert name of Assignee

CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS)

and address

Title of invention

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

3 rue Michel-Ange, 75794 PARIS CEDEX 16, FRANCE

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as Method for controlling the fidelity and processivity of reverse transcriptase by incorporation and polymerization of nucleotide analogs accepted as substrates for the reverse transcription reaction without blocking its elongation

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on November 13, 2001 and assigned Serial No. 09/926,492

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

	ENTOR(S) currently with application	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1)		November 14, 2001	tagento.
2)	Name Valérie DERRIEN	November 14, 2001	Lingento-
3)	Name Claude REISS		
4)	Name		
5)	Name		

PATENT REEL: 012577 FRAME: 0072

**RECORDED: 01/28/2002**